

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Certified Laboratories		Campbell Paper Co.		DG Bryan Commercial Cleaning Equipment		Empire Paper Company		Ecolab Inc.		Gulf Coast Paper Co.	
Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L or equal	541											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Glass Cleaner	541											XX	XX
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L or equal	685											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> General Purpose Cleaner	685											XX	XX
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545	\$5.24	\$2,855.80					XX	XX	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	XX	XX
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L or equal	235											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Bathroom Cleaner	235											XX	XX
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H or equal	113	XX	XX									XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Carpet Extraction Cleaner	113											XX	XX
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H or equal 2L, 6/case	76											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Industrial Degreaser	76											XX	XX
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H or equal	883											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Neutral Floor Cleaner	883											XX	XX
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28							\$4.42	\$123.76	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$3.90	\$109.20
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H or equal	1256											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Quat Disinfectant Cleaner	1256											XX	XX
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper or equal	375	XX	XX					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Speed Stripper	375											XX	XX
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> 3-n-1 Floor Cleaner	187											XX	XX
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L or equal	200											XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Fresh Scent Deodorizers	200											XX	XX
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268							\$2.27	\$608.36			\$3.26	\$873.68
Laundry Detergent Drum- 50# flakes	20							\$24.00	\$480.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$20.36	\$407.20
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free or equal	1535							XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Wax	1535											XX	XX
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486	742									\$4.50	\$3,339.00	\$4.61	\$3,420.62
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify or equal	401	XX	XX					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697							\$1.96	\$1,366.12			\$5.70	\$3,972.90
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo or equal	239	\$6.55	\$1,565.45					XX	XX	\$5.75	\$1,374.25	XX	XX
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$5.47	\$5,995.12					\$2.53	\$2,772.88	\$3.25	\$3,562.00	\$3.02	\$3,309.92
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485							\$3.00	\$1,455.00			\$4.15	\$2,012.75
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635							\$2.37	\$1,504.95			\$1.64	\$1,041.40
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822-1 or equal	253							XX	XX			XX	XX
Kaibosh- no substitution	100							\$19.75	\$1,975.00				

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Certified Laboratories		Campbell Paper Co.		DG Bryan Commercial Cleaning Equipment		Empire Paper Company		Ecolab Inc.		Gulf Coast Paper Co.	
Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Johnson's Foam Antibacterial soap- #3042222 no substitution	60												
Syntha Seal Floor Scaler- no substitutions	30									\$72.45	\$2,173.50		
Liberty Synthetic Floor Stripper- heavy duty- no substitutions	20									\$49.00	\$980.00		
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions	50												
Johnson's Foam General Purpose Lotion Soap- 3042214- no substitutions	120												
Kaio General Purpose Cleaner- no substitutions	120					\$19.75	\$2,370.00						
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions	1												
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions	1												
Catalog Discount				35%									

**XX= does not meet specs**

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- MISD

Pam Fennell- MISD

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Home Depot- Grand Prairie		Home Depot- Mansfield		Jan Pak Solutions		Kendall & Son Ltd.		Last Group Interprises, Inc.		Mantek	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Description	Qty												
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L or equal	541	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$26.91	\$14,558.31						
<b>Alternate:</b> Glass Cleaner	541												
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L or equal	685	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$20.47	\$14,021.95						
<b>Alternate:</b> General Purpose Cleaner	685												
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545	\$4.09	\$2,229.05	\$4.97	\$2,708.65	\$2.82	\$1,536.90			\$2.84	\$1,547.80	\$5.24	\$2,855.80
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L or equal	235	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$76.61	\$18,003.35						
<b>Alternate:</b> Bathroom Cleaner	235												
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H or equal	113	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$25.19	\$2,846.47			XX	XX		
<b>Alternate:</b> Carpet Extraction Cleaner	113												
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H or equal 2L, 6/case	76	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$25.12	\$1,909.12						
<b>Alternate:</b> Industrial Degreaser	76												
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H or equal	883	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$26.10	\$23,046.30			XX	XX		
<b>Alternate:</b> Neutral Floor Cleaner	883												
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$4.05	\$113.40			\$4.05	\$113.40		
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H or equal	1256	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$21.73	\$27,292.88			XX	XX		
<b>Alternate:</b> Quat Disinfectant Cleaner	1256												
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper or equal	375	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$57.90	\$21,712.50			XX	XX	\$97.75	\$36,656.25
<b>Alternate:</b> Speed Stripper	375												
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187			XX	XX	\$33.35	\$6,236.45						
<b>Alternate:</b> 3-n-1 Floor Cleaner	187												
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L or equal	200	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$62.02	\$12,404.00			XX	XX		
<b>Alternate:</b> Fresh Scent Deodorizers	200												
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268	XX	XX	\$4.99	\$1,337.32	\$5.18	\$1,388.24			\$2.74	\$734.32		
Laundry Detergent Drum- 50# flakes	20					\$38.66	\$773.20			\$18.21	\$364.20		
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free or equal	1535			XX	XX	\$66.65	\$102,307.75						
<b>Alternate:</b> Wax	1535												
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486	742	\$4.86	\$3,606.12			\$3.41	\$2,530.22						
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify or equal	401	XX	XX			\$66.05	\$26,486.05			XX	XX	XX	XX
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697					\$2.45	\$1,707.65			\$2.80	\$1,951.60		
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo or equal	239					\$4.48	\$1,070.72			XX	XX	\$6.55	\$1,565.45
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$3.52	\$3,857.92	\$4.98	\$5,458.08	\$3.29	\$3,605.84					\$5.47	\$5,995.12
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485	\$6.58	\$3,191.30	\$8.27	\$4,010.95								
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635	\$4.70	\$2,984.50			\$1.92	\$1,219.20						
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822-1 or equal	253	XX	XX			\$26.75	\$6,767.75						
Kaibosh- no substitution	100					\$25.41	\$2,541.00						

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Home Depot- Grand Prairie		Home Depot- Mansfield		Jan Pak Solutions		Kendall & Son Ltd.		Last Group Interprises, Inc.		Mantek	
Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Johnson's Foam Antibacterial soap- #3042222 no substitution	60					\$7.55	\$453.00						
Syntha Seal Floor Scaler- no substitutions	30												
Liberty Synthetic Floor Stripper- heavy duty- no substitutions	20												
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions	50					\$63.58	\$3,179.00						
Johnson's Foam General Purpose Lotion Soap- 3042214- no substitutions	120					\$6.99	\$838.80						
Kaio General Purpose Cleaner- no substitutions	120					\$25.41	\$3,049.20						
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions	1					\$28.95	\$28.95						
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions	1							\$7.75	\$4,192.75				
Catalog Discount							30%		5%				

**XX= does not meet specs**

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- MISD

Pam Fennell- MISD

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Olmsted-Kirk Equipment & Supplies		Pollock Paper Distributors		Prime Source		Pro Chem of DFW, Inc.		United One Source Solutions	
Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L or equal	541	\$29.20	\$15,797.20	\$29.45	\$15,932.45					\$44.89	\$24,285.49
<b>Alternate:</b> Glass Cleaner	541										
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L or equal	685	\$20.88	\$14,302.80	\$22.04	\$15,097.40					\$33.59	\$23,009.15
<b>Alternate:</b> General Purpose Cleaner	685										
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545	XX	XX			XX	XX			\$5.12	\$2,790.40
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L or equal	235	XX	XX	\$82.91	\$19,483.85					\$126.40	\$29,704.00
<b>Alternate:</b> Bathroom Cleaner	235										
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H or equal	113	XX	XX	\$27.26	\$3,080.38					\$41.55	\$4,695.15
<b>Alternate:</b> Carpet Extraction Cleaner	113										
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H or equal 2L, 6/case	76	\$27.38	\$2,080.88	\$37.75	\$2,869.00					\$57.54	\$4,373.04
<b>Alternate:</b> Industrial Degreaser	76										
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H or equal	883	\$30.44	\$26,878.52	\$28.25	\$24,944.75					\$43.06	\$38,021.98
<b>Alternate:</b> Neutral Floor Cleaner	883										
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28	\$6.55	\$183.40			\$10.00	\$280.00			\$7.52	\$210.56
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H or equal	1256	XX	XX	\$23.52	\$29,541.12					\$35.86	\$45,040.16
<b>Alternate:</b> Quat Disinfectant Cleaner	1256										
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper or equal	375	\$70.60	\$26,475.00	\$62.86	\$23,572.50					XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Speed Stripper	375										
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187	XX	XX	\$36.10	\$6,750.70					\$55.03	\$10,290.61
<b>Alternate:</b> 3-n-1 Floor Cleaner	187										
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L or equal	200	XX	XX	\$73.76	\$14,752.00					\$112.45	\$22,490.00
<b>Alternate:</b> Fresh Scent Deodorizers	200										
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268	\$2.42	\$648.56			XX	XX			\$11.42	\$3,060.56
Laundry Detergent Drum- 50# flakes	20	\$20.72	\$414.40							\$56.72	\$1,134.40
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free or equal	1535	\$81.00	\$124,335.00							\$112.00	\$171,920.00
<b>Alternate:</b> Wax	1535										
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486	742									\$5.87	\$4,355.54
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify or equal	401	\$75.26	\$30,179.26	\$67.01	\$26,871.01					\$104.00	\$41,704.00
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697	\$4.90	\$3,415.30			\$4.25	\$2,962.25			\$6.83	\$4,760.51
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo or equal	239	\$5.38	\$1,285.82	\$4.80	\$1,147.20	XX	XX			\$8.38	\$2,002.82
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$3.17	\$3,474.32	\$4.09	\$4,482.64	XX	XX			\$10.86	\$11,902.56
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485	\$3.16	\$1,532.60	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$17.75	\$8,608.75	\$5.13	\$2,488.05
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635	\$1.90	\$1,206.50	\$2.49	\$1,581.15					\$5.13	\$3,257.55
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822-1 or equal	253	\$48.60	\$12,295.80	\$43.17	\$10,922.01					\$43.56	\$11,020.68
Kaibosh- no substitution	100									\$27.71	\$2,771.00

**Custodial Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 09-022**

Vendor		Olmsted-Kirk Equipment & Supplies		Pollock Paper Distributors		Prime Source		Pro Chem of DFW, Inc.		United One Source Solutions	
Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Johnson's Foam Antibacterial soap- #3042222 no substitution	60	\$9.26	\$555.60	\$8.24	\$494.40					\$13.23	\$793.80
Syntha Seal Floor Scaler- no substitutions	30									XX	XX
Liberty Synthetic Floor Stripper- heavy duty- no substitutions	20									XX	XX
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions	50	\$50.37	\$2,518.50							\$81.98	\$4,099.00
Johnson's Foam General Purpose Lotion Soap- 3042214- no substitutions	120			\$7.48	\$897.60					\$11.98	\$1,437.60
Kaio General Purpose Cleaner- no substitutions	120									\$21.66	\$2,599.20
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions	1										
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions	1										
Catalog Discount							35%				

**XX= does not meet specs**

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- MISD

Pam Fennell- MISD